## American Legion Post 48 P. O. Box 323 Chesnee, SC 29323

## www.americanlegionpost48chesnee.com

I am requesting a key to access the American Legion Post 48 pistol range. I have received a copy of and read the Post 48 Range Rules. I also understand that: (a) I am required to sign a Liability Agreement Form (see reverse side);

(b) I must not reproduce the key for any reason;

(c) I must lock the gate after entry and after exit. I understand that any violation of the Rules will result in my permanent loss of access to the pistol range in the future.

Applicant Legal Signature				
Printed Legal Name				
Street Address				
City	State	Zip Code		
Tolophone Number				
Telephone Number				
Applicant Email Address				

Signature of Post 48 Member Issuing Key	Key Number	Date Issued	Cash	Amount Paid
			Check 🗌	

Please return this form with a check in the amount shown on the reverse side of this page payable to American Legion Post 48 to the above address.

## American Legion Post 48 P. O. Box 323 Chesnee, SC 29323

www.americanlegionpost48chesnee.com

The fee schedule for persons who are not Post 48 members is:

January 1 – September 30	\$50.00
October 1 – November 30	\$30.00 remainder of year
December (all)	\$50.00 credited to next year

On Thursday, March 8, 2012 the members of Post 48 approved a Liability Agreement 03/08/2012 to be signed by all persons entering the Post 48 firing range. A copy of this agreement is available on the Internet at

<u>http://www.americanlegionpost48chesnee.com/RangeFiles/SBHC/Documents/Liability/Agreement.pdf</u> You will be asked to sign this document prior to being issued a key to the range. If you choose to not sign this agreement, your fee will be refunded to you.

On March 9, 2017 member of Post 48 approved a motion to limit the use of the handgun range to key holders only as of July 1, 2017. Part of this motion required a Range Rules & Safety Class. I understand that I must take this class every 2 years in order to qualify to receive a key to the range.